S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

Power consumption 70 W
Certifications NEBS Level 1, CE, CSA, UL, WEEE and RoHS
Ordering information
Model
RTU-310G-LAN = IP Services Test Head – 10G LAN optical interface
RTU-310G-WAN = IP Services Test Head – 10G WAN optical interface
RTU-310G-LAN/WAN = IP Services Test Head – 10G LAN/WAN optical interface
RTU-310G-XX-XX-XX
Example: RTU-310G-LAN-PBB-TE-AC
Power Supply
AC = 100-240 VAC power supply
DC = –48 VDC power supply
Other Software Options